117000004972

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
, , ,
(Document Number)
,
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Columbia Copies
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:

Office Use Only



000292958390

01/31/17--01007--001 **70.00

17 MAY -8 AM 8: 50
SECRETARY OF STARE

2 05/10/17

.



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

17 III - 9 PH 2: 58

February 28, 2017

LATOYA NEERING ***2ND ML P.O. BOX 4262 WEST PALM BEACH, FL 33420

SUBJECT: TIES THAT BIND FOUNDATION, INC.

Ref. Number: W17000009231

We have received your document for TIES THAT BIND FOUNDATION, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$70.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The registered agent must have a Florida street address. A post office box is not acceptable.

Please return the corrected original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

Valerie Herring Regulatory Specialist II New Filing Section

Letter Number: 717A00002034

COVER LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: TIES THAT	FBIND FOUNDATION, INC.						
	·	RATE NAME – <u>MUST IN</u> O					
Enclosed is an original	and one (1) copy of the Artic	les of Incorporation and	a check for:				
\$70.00 Filing Fee	□ \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy ADDITIONAL CO	\$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate PY REQUIRED				
FROM:		e (Printed or typed)	-				
	P.O. BOX 4262	A 3 3 3	_				
		Address					
	WEST PALM BEACH, FLORIDA 33420						
	City, State & Zip						

LNEERING@YAHOO.COM

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

Daytime Telephone number

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION
In compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

ARTICLE II	PRINCIPAL OFFICE			
3965 1	Principal <u>street</u> address: FORRES CIRCLE	Mailing add P.O. BOX 4262	dress, if different is:	
WEST	PALM BEACH, FLORIDA 33409	WEST PALM BEACH, FLORIDA 33420		
ARTICLE III The purpose for	PURPOSE which the corporation is organized is:			
			LARC MAN	
			8: 50 8: 50	
4RTICLE IV	MANNER OF ELECTION The manner	in which the directors are elected ar	SEE ATTACHEI	
	MANNER OF ELECTION The manner INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTO	······································	SEE ATTACHEI	
irticle v	INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTO	<u>PRS</u>		
ARTICLE V		PRS Name and Title:		
Name and Title	INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTOR LATOYA NEERING, DIRECTOR P.O. BOX 4262 WEST PALM BEACH, FLORIDA 33420	Name and Title:Address:		
Name and Title Address	INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTOR LATOYA NEERING, DIRECTOR P.O. BOX 4262 WEST PALM BEACH, FLORIDA 33420 ANDRE LEWIS, DIRECTOR	Name and Title: Address: Name and Title:		
Name and Title Address	INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTOR LATOYA NEERING, DIRECTOR P.O. BOX 4262 WEST PALM BEACH, FLORIDA 33420 ANDRE LEWIS, DIRECTOR P.O. BOX 4262	Name and Title: Address: Name and Title:		
Name and Title Address Name and Title	INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTOR LATOYA NEERING, DIRECTOR P.O. BOX 4262 WEST PALM BEACH, FLORIDA 33420 ANDRE LEWIS, DIRECTOR P.O. BOX 4262 WEST PALM BEACH, FLORIDA 33420 KEITH GOLDEN, DIRECTOR	Name and Title: Address: Name and Title: Address:		
ARTICLE V	INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTOR LATOYA NEERING, DIRECTOR P.O. BOX 4262 WEST PALM BEACH, FLORIDA 33420 ANDRE LEWIS, DIRECTOR P.O. BOX 4262 WEST PALM BEACH, FLORIDA 33420	Name and Title: Address: Name and Title: Address:		

.Name and Title:	• • • •	Name and Title:		_	
Address _					
-					
Name and Title:		Name and Title:			
Address _		Address:	200		
-				_	
	<u>REGISTERED AGENT</u> lorida street address (P.O. Box NOT ac	cceptable) of the registered agent	t is:		
Name:	LATOYA NEERING			·	
Address:	3965 Torres C	Cir		.,	
	WEST PALM BEACH, FLORIDA	<u></u>			,
		 		17 MAY -8	
ARTICLE VII	INCORPORATOR ddress of the Incorporator is:			7	****
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	LATOYA NEERING				rlici
Name:			- 1945 - 1945 - 1945	A	€,
Address:	P.O. BOX 4262	DA 22420		8: 50	
	WEST PALM BEACH, FLORI	DA 33420	>		
Effective date, if	EFFECTIVE DATE: Tother than the date of filing: date is listed, the date must be specific			0 busir	iess days
	e inserted in this block does not meet the ctive date on the Department of State's r		tirements, this date will not	t be liste	ed as the
	med as registered agent to accept servi familiar with and accept the appointmen			ce desi _l	gnated in this
Required Signature of Registere			1/25/2017		
	Required Signature of Registe	red Agent	Dat	:e	
	rument and affirm that the facts stated h nt of State constitutes a third degree felo			mitted i	in a document
	laya Medos		1/25/2017		
<u> </u>	Required Signature of In	corporator	Da	ite	

Ties That Bind Foundation, Inc.
Articles of Incorporation Attachment

ARTICLE III PURPOSE

- 1. The organizational purpose of Ties That Bind Foundation, Inc. is to introduce and reinforce etiquette and social/life skills for the youth of our community and to help them reach their full potential.
- No substantial part of the activities of the corporation shall consist of the carrying on of propaganda or otherwise attempting to influence legislation, and the corporation shall not participate in, or intervene in, any political campaign on behalf of any candidates for public office.
- 3. The Corporation is organized exclusively for charitable, religious, educational and scientific purposes, including for such purposes, the making of distributions to organizations that qualify as an exempt organization under section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code.

ARTICLE IV MANNER OF ELECTION

The manner in which the directors are elected and appointed: As provided for in the bylaws.

ARTICLE IX DISSOLUTION

- 1. The property of this corporation is irrevocably dedicated to charitable purposes and no part of the net income or assets of this corporation shall ever inure to the benefit of any director, officer or member thereof or to the benefit of any private person.
- 2. The manner of distribution of assets in this Corporation's winding up is as follows: Upon dissolution of the corporation, assets shall be distributed for one or more exempt purposes within the meaning of section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or shall be distributed to the federal government, or to a state or local government, for a public purpose. Any such asset not so disposed of shall be disposed of by the Court of Competent Jurisdiction of the county in which the principal office of the corporation is then located, exclusively for such purpose or to such organization or organizations as said Court shall determine, which are organized and operated exclusively for such purposes.